TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM734944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INA ACQUISITION CORP.		06/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED PIPELINE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	17988 EDISON AVENUE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5342158	LINERWATCH
Registration Number:	5946534	PREFIT
Registration Number:	6082909	SAFETYLINER
Registration Number:	4428417	TITE LINER
Registration Number:	6038638	WELDTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148639388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kelley.bastunas@stinson.com Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP- KURT JAMES Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3513836.0084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley S. Bastunas
SIGNATURE:	/kelley bastunas/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - INA to UPS (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0032

900701036

source=Trademark Assignment - INA to UPS (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - INA to UPS (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, INA Acquisition Corp. of 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, USA, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations and around the world relating to said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, United Pipeline Systems, Inc. of 17988 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Missouri, 63005, USA, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Nevada, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0034

without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the registrations listed below.

5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

6. THE TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Algeria	TITE LINER	1316338	20 Nov	1316338	20 Nov 2018	INA Acquisition
			2018			Corp.
Argentina	LINERWATCH	3551389	14 Oct 2016	2918270	07 Dec 2017	INA Acquisition
						Corp.
Brazil	SAFETYLINER	911973494	28 Nov	911973494	28 Aug 2018	INA Acquisition
			2016			Corp
Brazil	WELDTITE	911973435	28 Nov	911973435	28 Aug 2018	INA Acquisition
			2016			Corp
Canada	SAFETYLINER	1934831	07 Dec	N/A	N/A	INA Acquisition
			2018			Corp
Canada	WELDTITE	1962313	10 May	N/A	N/A	INA Acquisition
			2019			Corp
Chile	LINERWATCH	1225375	12 Oct 2016	1255732	11 Aug 2017	INA Acquisition
						Corp
Colombia	TITE LINER	1316338	12 Aug	1316338	19 Feb 2018	INA Acquisition
			2016			Corp
Ecuador	TITE LINER	IEPI-2016-	20 Jul 2016	N/A	N/A	INA Acquisition
		62135				Corp
Mexico	PREFIT	2261177	10 Sep 2019	2072964	14 Jan 2020	INA Acquisition
						Corp
Mexico	SAFETYLINER	2261171	10 Sep 2019	2072963	14 Jan 2020	INA Acquisition
						Corp
Mexico	TITE LINER	1281870	11 Jun 2012	1639988	18 May 2016	INA Acquisition
						Corp
Mexico	WELDTITE	2261172	10 Sep 2019	2088797	27 Feb 2020	INA Acquisition
						Corp
Peru	TITE LINER	669419	14 Jul 2016	247929	31 Mar 2017	INA Acquisition
						Corp
United	TITE LINER	1316338	20 Nov	1316338	14 Jun 2019	INA Acquisition
Kingdom			2018			Corp

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0035

United	LINERWATCH	87/180,402	22 Sep 2016	5,342,158	21 Nov 2017	INA Acquisition	
States						Corp.	
United	PREFIT	88/359,446	27 Mar	5,946,534	24 Dec 2019	INA Acquisition	
States			2019			Corp.	
United	SAFETYLINER	88/218,565	05 Dec	6,082,909	23 Jun 2020	INA Acquisition	
States			2018			Corp.	
United	TITE LINER	85/871,012	08 Mar	4,428,417	05 Nov 2013	INA Acquisition	
States			2013			Corp.	
United	WELDTITE	88/424,624	10 May	6,038,638	21 Apr 2020	INA Acquisition	
States			2019			Corp.	
Venezuela	TITE LINER	2016-	09 Aug	N/A	N/A	INA Acquisition	
		012072	2016			Corp.	
WIPO	TITE LINER	1316338	12 Aug	1316338	12 Aug 2016	INA Acquisition	
			2016			Corp	

	·	/. I	N WIT	rnes	S WE	HEREO	F, As	sigr	nor 1	nas	caus	sed	these	рı	resents
to	be	exec	uted	bу	its	offi	cers	thei	reunt	to d	duly	aut	horize	ed	this
13t	h c	day o	f	Jι	ıne	,	2022	at	St.	Lou	iis,	Mis	souri,	Ţ	JSA.

Assignor

Ву

INA Acquisition Corp.

--- DocuSigned by:

Name: MOPPATA 48 M472 Bolles

Title: President, Chief Legal Officer,

Chief Human Resources Officer and

Secretary

Assignee

United Pipeline Systems, Inc.

--- DocuSigned by:

Name: M&ME ## Bolles

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, Chief Human Resources

Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0036